et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Culver City News 5/16,23,30,6/6/24-142428

another under federal state or common law (see Section 14411

### **FICTITIOUS** BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-092240

The following person is doing business as: NEW CHANCE PRO-GRAM CENTER 23705 VANOWEN ST PMB 148, WEST HILLS, CA 91307. Re-HILLS, CA 91307. Re-gistered Owners: NEW CHANCE PROGRAM CENTER LP, 23705 VANOWEN ST PMB 148, WEST HILLS, CA 91307. This business is conducted by: LIM-ITED PARTNERSHIP The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: N/A. Signed: MIGUEL A HERNANDEZ, GEN-ERAL PARTNER. This

statement was filed with the County Re-corder Office: 4/29/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The fil-ing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Culver City News 5/16,23,30,6/6/24-142462

NOTICE OF PETI-TION TO ADMINIS-TER ESTATE OF GEORGIA P. MAR-SHALL aka GEOR-GIA PHILBIN MAR-SHALL

SHALL Case No. 24STPB05578

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of GEORGIA P. MARSHALL aka GEORGIA PHILBIN MARSHALI MARSHALL A PETITION FOR

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by George P. Marshall in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES.

THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that George P. Marshall be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate un-der the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very import-ant actions, however, the personal representative will be required to

give notice to inter-ested persons unless

they have waived no-

tice or consented to the proposed action.) The

independent administration authority will be

granted unless an in terested person files an objection to the peti-tion and shows good cause why the court should not grant the

authority. A HEARING on the petition will be held on June 17, 2024 at 8:30 AM in Dept. No. 2D located at 111 N. Hill St., Los Angeles, CA 90012. IF YOU OBJECT to the

granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney.

IF YOU ARE A CRED-

ITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal repres entative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general per-sonal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in Cali-

knowledgeable in Cali-

fornia law. YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court

Attorney for petition-ROBERT H PALMER

ESQ SBN 92040 KRISTEN B DAMON ESQ SBN 920494 LAW OFFICE OF ROBERT H PALMER

Legal Notices-CC

3812 SEPULVEDA BLVD STF 300 TORRANCE CA 90505 C N 1 0 6 8 7 0 M A R -SHALL May 23,30, Jun

6, 2024 Culver City News 5/23,30,6/6/24-142652

**FICTITIOUS** BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-099142

2024-099142
The following person is doing business as:
COLBY KEYZ, 4081
MCLAUGHHLIN AV-ENUE #9, LOS
ANGELES, CA 90066.
Registered Owners:
COLBY WEISS, 4081 MCLAUGHHLIN AV ENUE #9, LOS
ANGELES, CA 90066.
This business is conducted by: INDIVIDUAL. The date registrant started to transact business under the fiction ness under the fictiness under the ficti-tious business name or names listed above: 04/2024. Signed: COLBY WEISS, OWN-ER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Of-fice: 5/08/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of

the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed be-fore that time. The fil-ing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411

et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Culver City News 5/23,30,6/6,13/24-142689

# FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-092227

2024-092227
The following person is doing business as: a) MUSHROOM BAG DEPOT b) PURE GRAIN DEPOT c) THE AUTOCLAVERS, 8203 LANKERSHIM BLVD, NORTH HOLLY-WOOD, CA 91605. Registered Owners: SAB-RETTE LLC, 8203 LANKERSHIM BLVD, NORTH HOLLY-WOOD, CA 91605. This business is con-This business is conducted by: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. The date registrant

Legal Notices-CC

started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: 04/2024. Signed: WESLEY TRAVIS ADAMS, MANAGER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: tious business name or Recorder Office: 4/29/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The fil-ing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and

Professions Code). Culver City News 5/23,30,6/6,13/24-142692

## FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-103286

The following person is doing business as: a) ARCHTOP INTERNA-ARCHIOP INTERNA-TIONAL b) ARCHTOP INT., 26500 AGOURA RD 102 834, CALABA-SAS, CA 91302. Re-gistered Owners: IN-STRUMENTAL IN-VESTMENTS LLC, 26500 AGOURA RD 102 834, CALABASAS, CA 91302. This business is conducted by: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitions business. der the fictitious business name or names listed above: 05/2024. Signed: BRIAN STURGES, CEO. This statement was filed with the County Rewith the County Re-corder Office 5/13/2024. Notice — This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed be-fore that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself au-thorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal,

state or common law

Legal Notices-CC

(see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Culver City News 5/23,30,6/6,13/24-142693 **FICTITIOUS** 

BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-094829

2024-094829
The following person is doing business as:
T R E A S U R E
BROWSER, 4057 VAN
BUREN PL, CULVER
CITY, CA 90232. Registered Owners: XAVIER GONZALEZ, 4057
VAN BUREN PL, CULVER CITY, CA 90232.
This business is conducted by: INDIVIDUAL. The date registrant started to transact busistarted to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: N/A. Signed: XAVIER GONZALEZ, OWNER. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 5/02/2024. Notice — 5/02/2024. Notice —
This Fictitious Name
Statement expires five
years from the date it
was filed in the office of
the County Recorder
Office. A new Fictitious Business Name State-ment must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Culver City News 5/23,30,6/6,13/24-142718

#### NOTICE OF PETI-TION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF ANTONINO PAN-DOLFO Case No. 24STPB05618

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of ANTONINO PANDOLFO

A PETITION FOR

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by Santa Pandolfo in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES.

appointed as personal

THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that Santa Pandolfo be

representative to administer the estate of the decedent

THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Es-tates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before tak-ing certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to inter-ested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an in-terested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the

authority.
A HEARING on the petition will be held on June 17, 2024 at 8:30 AM in Dept. No. 4 loc-ated at 111 N. Hill St., Los Angeles, CA 90012. IF YOU OBJECT to the

granting of the petition you should appear at you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CRED-

ITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal repres entative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in Cali-fornia law. YOU MAY EXAMINE

the file kept by the court. If you are a per-

son interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as petition or account as petition of account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Attorney for petition-

ALICE A SALVO ESQ SBN 103796 LAW OFFICES OF ALICE A SALVO 20350 VENTURA BLVD STE 110 WOODLAND HILLS

A 91364-2452 N106879 PAN-DOLFO May 30, Jun 6,13, 2024 Culver City News 5/30,6/6,13/24-142815

**FICTITIOUS** BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-103367

2024-103367
The following person is doing business as: SYNTROPIC GARDENS, 918 INDIANA AVE, VENICE, CA 90291. Registered Owners: SANDESH, LLC, 918 INDIANA AVE, VENICE, CA 90291. This business is conducted by: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. The date regis-PANY. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business fictitious business name or names listed above: 05/2024. Signed: SIMONE DE CAMARGO, PRESIDENT. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 5/14/2024. Notice—This Fictitious Name This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filled be-fore that time. The fil-ing of this statement does not of itself au-thorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code).
Culver City News
5/30,6/6,13,20/24-

142875